

## JONDETECH SENSORS AB FORMS STRATEGIC DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT WITH TECAHEAD IN SOUTH KOREA

JonDeTech Sensors AB (publ) ("JonDeTech" or "the Company") forms a new strategic distribution agreement with TECAHEAD, a leading distributor of electronic components based in South Korea. This new partnership aims to expand JonDeTech's presence in the rapidly growing South Korean market.

"We are delighted to enter into this strategic distribution agreement with TECAHEAD, which opens significant opportunities for JonDeTech in the dynamic South Korean market. This partnership will not only enhance our global presence but will also enable us to offer our sensor technologies to an expanded customer base. We are eager to collaborate with TECAHEAD to enable technological advancement and growth in the region," said Leif Borg, CEO of JonDeTech.

The agreement grants TECAHEAD the right to distribute all products within JonDeTech's sensor portfolio. The initial term of the agreement spans five years, with options for further extensions.

For more information, please contact:

Leif Borg, CEO, tel: +46 73 810 93 10, leif.borg@jondetech.com

## About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a supplier of sensor technology. The company markets a portfolio of IR sensor elements based on proprietary nanotechnology and silicon MEMS. The nanoelements are extremely thin, built-in flexible plastic, and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens up for a variety of applications, such as temperature and heat flow measurements, presence detection, and gas detection. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

Read more at www.jondetech.se or see how the IR sensor works at www.youtube.com/watch? v=2vEc3dRsDq8

## Attachments

JonDeTech Sensors AB forms strategic distribution agreement with TECAHEAD in South Korea